

SC No. 231/16  
FIR No.382/16  
PS Gokal Puri  
U/s 302/307/279/337/120-B/34 IPC  
& 24/27 A.Act  
State v. Sunil @ Pehalwan & anr.

28.04.2017

Present: Sh. R.K. Tanwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused from JC.

Ld. Counsel for both accused.

IO Insp. Rambir is present.

Summon to complainant Rajan Gupta is received unserved. Let he be served through IO for next date.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 15.05.2017 and 16.05.2017.

(SANJAY BANSAL)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/28.04.2017