

SC No.231/16
FIR No. 382/16
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan etc.

24.07.2017

Present: Sh. R. K. Tanwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Surender Singh, Id. Proxy for both accused persons.

PW-2 SI Shiv Kumar is present. He is further examined-in-chief cross-examined and discharged.

PW- Ram Lakhan is also present. He is sent back unexamined due to paucity of time as it is already 3:30 pm and other cases are also pending. He is bound down for the next date.

Copies of evidence recorded today are given to Id. Defence counsel.

No other PW is present.

Summons to PW- Ranjan Gupta received unserved with report that address is not proper. He be served through IO for the next date.

Put up for remaining PE on 25.07.2017, the date already fixed.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/24.07.2017