

SC No.231/16
FIR No. 382/16
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan etc.

21.08.2017

Present: None for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

IO has not come.

It is informed that IO will come at 2:00 pm alongwith the FSL result.

As such put up on date fixed i.e. 18.09.2017 and 20.09.2017.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/21.08.2017

At 2:00 pm.

Present: None for the State.

Inspt. Sanjay Singh is present.

He filed FSL result. Same is taken on record. Copies for the accused persons are also taken. Same be supplied to the accused persons on the next date.

Put up for PE on 18.09.2017 and 20.09.2017, the date fixed.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/21.08.2017