

SC No.231/16
FIR No. 382/16
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan etc.

18.09.2017

Present: Sh. R. K. Tanwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil.

Sh. Surender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sandeep.

Sh. Gaurav Dalal, Ld. Counsel for witness Rajan Gupta.

It is submitted that witness Rajan Gupta is not able to come today as he has gone to some doctor for his treatment. Ld. Counsel also submits that this witness will appear on the next date i.e. 20.09.2017.

On oral request, witness Rajan Gupta is exempted for today only.

PW- Ram Lakhan is present. He is sent back unexamined as the pullanda in which case property related to him is kept could not be ascertained as the FSL result filed in the court is incomplete and page no.2 of the report is missing.

IO is absent despite service. Issue notice to SHO for clarifications on this aspect and he must appear on the next date alongwith complete copy of FSL result. Copy of this order be sent alongwith the notice.

Put up for remaining PE on 20.09.2017, the date already fixed.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/18.09.2017