

SC No.231/16
FIR No. 382/16
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan etc.

20.09.2017

Present: Sh. R. K. Tanwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil.

Sh. Gaurav Dalal, Ld. Counsel for witness Rajan Gupta.

It is submitted that witness Rajan Gupta is not able to come today due to illness.

On oral request, witness Rajan Gupta is exempted for today only.

Inspt. Sanjay Singh is present on behalf of SHO PS Gokal Puri. He clarified regarding the FSL result.

Summon to PW- Javed could not be served due to heavy arrangement in the PS.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 13.11.2017 and 14.11.2017.

PW- Ram Lakhan and Rajan Gupta be summoned for 13.11.2017 and other witnesses for 14.11.2017.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/20.09.2017