

SC No.231/16
FIR No. 382/16
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan etc.

17.01.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Sandeep.
Sh. Gaurav Dalal, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Sandeep. Same is taken on record.

PW- Rajan Gupta is present. He is examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged. He is cross-examined as nil on behalf of both the accused persons.

Summons to PW- Banwari Lal and Javed are unserved. Report of IO is that PW- Javed has left the tenanted premises and address of PW- Banwari Lal is not correct. IO to directed to find out fresh address of the witnesses.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 15.03.2018 and 16.03.2018.

Service to PW- Smt. Sonam be effected at her new address i.e. H. No. B-372, Gokal Puri, Delhi.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/17.01.2018