

SC No.231/16
FIR No. 382/16
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan etc.

26.05.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal and Sh. Surender Singh,
Ld. Counsels for both accused persons.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the accused persons.

PW-8 Ms. Sonam Gupta is examined-in-chief and discharged.

PW-9 Mohd. Faizan is also present. He has shown his Aadhar Card. His age is around 20 years. As such his evidence can be recorded in the court room. He is examined-in-chief and discharged. Both these witnesses are cross-examined as nil. Copies of evidence recorded today given to accused persons.

Summons to PW- Banwari Lal and Javed received back unserved.

Issue summons to both these witnesses through DCP concerned for the next date.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 23.08.2018 and 27.08.2018.

IO/Insp. Rambir Singh has not come today.

Issue notice to the IO to give report regarding the CCTV footage, for
02.07.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/26.05.2018