

SC No. 231/16
FIR No. 382/16
PS Gokal Puri
State v Sunil @ Pehalwan, etc.

23.08.2018

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused from JC.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil.

IO Insp. Rambir Singh.

Summons to PW-Banwari Lal and Javed are unserved through DCP. No more summons will be sent to them. IO submits that FSL report is not ready.

Put up for remaining PE on 27.08.2018 i.e. date already fixed.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/23.08.2018