

SC No. 231/16
FIR No. 382/16
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan etc.

15.10.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Both accused produced from JC
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal alongwith Sh. Surender Singh,
Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons

PW-7 Naresh Aggarwal further examined-in-chief, cross-examined
and discharged.

PW-6 Amit Pratap Singh is also present. The address proof which
he has brought contains different address of his shop. Presence of IO is required
to clarify the same. However, IO has not come today.

As such PW-6 is sent back unexamined. He will be summoned later
on.

Copy of evidence recorded today supplied to the accused.

IO/ Insp. Rambir Singh has sent request. He is reported to be gone
to Saket Court.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 16.10.2018, the date already fixed.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/15.10.2018