

SC No. 231/16
FIR No. 382/16
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan etc.

16.10.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Both accused produced from JC
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal alongwith Sh. Surender Singh,
Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons

PW-12 Arun Kumar present and examined-in-chief partly. Further examination-in-chief deferred for want of case property.

Summons to PW- Dr. Nepal received back unserved with report that he is not traceable. He be summoned through IO for the next date.

Summons to PW- Dr. Priyal Jain received back with the report that she has left the services of GTB Hospital. Process server also contacted on her mobile phone but it was switched off.

As such issue summons to Medical Superintendent, GTB Hospital to depute any other doctor who can identify the handwriting and signature of Dr. Priyal Jain for the next date. Copy of the MLC and other medical documents be also annexed with the summons.

Copy of evidence recorded today supplied to the accused.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 21.12.2018 and 22.12.2018.

PW-12 is bound down for 21.12.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/16.10.2018