

SC No. 231/16

FIR No. 382/16

PS: Gokal Puri

State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan etc.

22.12.2018

Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State
Both accused produced from JC
Sh. Jitender Sethi, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. counsel for accused Sandeep
IO/Insp. Rambir Singh

PW-14 ASI Kameshwar and PW-15 Retired ASI Dharamvir Singh
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Report from FSL already received.

It is reported that FSL result will be ready by 18.02.2019.

As such IO/SHO is directed to collect the FSL result and file the
same on or before the next date. Copy of this order be given to the IO for
compliance.

Put up for remaining PE on 27.02.2019, 28.02.2019, 13.03.2019
and 14.03.2019.

Bail application of applicant/accused Sunil @ Pahalwan be also put
up on 04.01.2019 at 2:00 pm.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/22.12.2018