

SC No. 231/16

FIR No. 382/16

PS: Gokal Puri

State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan & Anr.

01.06.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunil @ Pehalwan produced from JC.
Accused Sandeep Kumar on bail.
Sh. Rajesh Kaushik, Advocate for accused Sunil @ Pehalwan.

Supplementary chargesheet has already been received in this case.

On request, bail application of accused Sunil @ Pehalwan is directed to be listed for hearing on 04.06.2019.

PW-6 Amit Pratap Singh is present but his statement cannot be recorded today as MHC(M) has informed that FSL result in respect of DVR seized from the premises of this witness, has not yet been received. Summons need not be issued to this witness till receipt of said FSL result.

PW-12 Arun Kumar is present but he is also discharged unexamined as MHC(M) has not brought car to be shown to this witness during trial, today. MHC(M) is directed to produce entire case property including vehicles lying in the malkhana on 04.06.19. PW-12 is bound down for 04.06.19. Summons issued to PW-Nepal through IO Insp. Rambir Singh not received back. IO is also not present despite repeated calls since morning. **Hence, issue B/W of Rs. 2,000/- besides notice u/s 350 CrPC against him through DCP for 03.06.2019.**

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 03.06.2019 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/01.06.2019