

SC No. 231/16
FIR No. 382/16
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan etc.

03.06.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunil @ Pahlwan produced from JC.
Accused Sandeep Kumar on bail with Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal,
Advocate.
Proxy counsel Sh. Iqbal Khan, advocate for Sh. Jitendra Sethi,
Advocate for accused Sunil @ Pahlwan.

PW-19 and PW-20 examined and discharged.

Insp. Rambir Singh is present and has filed reply of notice u/s. 350
CrPC. After hearing the submissions made by him and in view of reason
mentioned in the reply, said notice is withdrawn.

PWs Dr. Karan is reported to have been transferred from JPN Apex
Trauma Centre.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 04.06.2019 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/03.06.2019