

SC No. 231/16
FIR No. 382/16
PS: Gokal Puri
State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan & Anr.

22.11.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Rohit Bhargava, Advocate for accused Sunil @ Pehalwan.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Advocate for accused Sandeep.

Further part chief examination of PW-23 recorded. Part chief examination of PW-26 also recorded. Their further chief examinations deferred for the reasons mentioned separately in their statements itself.

PW-27 examined and discharged.

PW SI (Retd.) Suresh Chander is unserved and PW/IO Insp. Rambir Singh is reportedly away to Chennai vide DD No. 10-B dt. 12.11.2019.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 25.11.2019 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/22.11.2019