

25.11.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Jitendra Sethi, Advocate and Sh. Rohit Bhargava, Advocate for
accused Sunil @ Pehalwan.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Advocate for accused Sandeep.

PW-28 examined and discharged.

Part chief examination of PW-29 recorded. His further chief
examination deferred for the reasons mentioned separately in his statement
itself.

PW-Ct. Mangal is present but he has filed written request that he
has to rush back to the house due to falling down of his daughter as per
telephonic call received by him just now.

PW-ASI Pawan Malik is absent despite service and despite calls.
**Hence, issue B/W of Rs. 2,500/- besides notice u/s 350 CrPC against him
through SHO for next date**

IO/Insp. Rambir Singh has sent written request for today.

Put up on 23.01.2020, 24.01.2020 and 31.01.2020 for remaining
PE. PWs mentioned at Sl. No.14, 21 and 30 in the list of witnesses be
summoned for 23.01.2020. PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 48 in the list of witnesses
and PW-26 be summoned for 24.01.2020. PW-6 Amit Pratap Singh, PW-23 SI
Ratnu Oran and process of PW-ASI Pawan Malik be summoned/issued for
31.01.2020. IO/Insp. Rambir Singh be summoned for all the three dates.
Complete case property including DVR, laptop for playing relevant CDs and
motorcycle be summoned for 31.01.2020.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/25.11.2019