

Court hearing through webex online meeting

**SC No. 231/2016
State Vs Sunil @ Pehalwan
FIR No. 382/2016
PS: Gokulpuri**

28.07.2020

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for accused.

Matter was adjourned en-block due to lock-down in view of the Advisory No. 79/RG/DHC/2020 dt. 16.03.2020. No one is appearing on behalf of the accused and no urgency is reported and in view of the guidelines issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Advisory No. 1538-70/DHC/2020 Dated 13.06.2020, put up on 13.10.2020 for PE.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/NE/
KKD/Delhi/28.07.2020**