

**Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting
App**

CNR No. DLNE01-004805-2016
SC No. 231/2016
State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan & Anr.
FIR No. 382/2016
PS Gokul Puri

15.11.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused
appeared physically in the Court with the accused
persons.

No witness is present today. PW-6 Amit Pratap Singh
be summoned for the next date of hearing with IO and MHC(M).

Put up for PE on 16-02-2022.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi 15.11.2021