

CNR No. DLNE01-004805-2016
SC No. 231/2016
State Vs. Sunil @ Pehalwan & Anr.
FIR No. 382/2016
PS: Gokul Puri

16.02.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunil in person on bail.
Accused Sandeep absent.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the
accused.

An exemption application from personal appearance
on behalf of accused Sandeep is filed.

In view of the facts mentioned in the application, the
application is allowed for today only.

No witness is present today.

Put up for PE on **30-05-2022**. Witnesses be
summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/16.02.2022