

05.07.2023

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused
Sandeep Kumar.
MHC(M) in person.

PW Amit Pratap is present and discharged
unexamined for want of relevant case property i.e. DVRs.

Issue Court notice to the SHO concerned to apprise
this Court as to whether the DVRs have been received from the
FSL or not and as to whether compliance of order dated
27.02.2019 has been made or not.

PW Amit Pratap is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.10.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
05.07.2023