

11
SC No. 231/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL @ PEHALWAN
FIR No. 382/2016
PS (Gokul Puri)

03.10.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person alongwith ld. Counsel Sh.
Arvind Kumar Bansal.
IO/Insp. Rambir Singh in person.

Report of MHC(M) PS Gokul Puri forwarded by
SHO concerned received. From the said report, FSL result
alongwith four pullandas of DVR CDs have been received at PS
on 16.11.2019 and thereafter, FSL result was handed over to
Insp. Jagdish Yadav.

Copy of relevant extract of Register No. 19 has been
filed.

Issue summons to Insp. Jagdish Yadav for NDOH to
appear and produce the FSL result.

PW Amit Pratap not present despite being bound
down. Issue B/W in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against PW Amit
Pratap for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.01.2024**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
03.10.2023