

SC231/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL @ PEHALWAN
FIR no. 382 /2016
PS Gokul Puri

21.03.2024

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Sunil @ Pehalwan and Sandeep Kumar in person,
on bail.
Sh. Arwind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
IO Inspector Umed Singh and Inspector Jagdish Yadav in
person.
MHCM with case property.

IO has filed supplementary charge sheet qua the FSL result.
Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the accused
persons.

It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused
persons that the copy of the pen drive which has been filed along with the
supplementary charge-sheet has not been supplied to the accused persons.

IO is directed to supply the copy of the pen drive filed along
with the charge sheet to the accused persons within one week from today.

PW-6 Amit Pratap Singh was bound down on the LDOH.

Bailable warrants be issued in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against the
PW-6 Amit Pratap Singh with one surety of like amount, through IO/SHO
concerned.

Issue fresh summons to MHC(M) with entire case property for
the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.04.2024**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
21.03.2024