

3 SC 231/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL @ PEHALWAN
FIR No. 382 /2016
PS Gokul Puri

01.07.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the accused
persons alongwith the accused persons.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

On the LDOH, an application u/s 205 Cr.PC was moved on behalf of accused Sandeep, subject to filing of the medical documents. The medical documents are not filed. The cost of Rs. 2,000/- is paid by accused Sandeep.

In compliance of the last order, IO Inspector Umed Singh had supplied the copy of the pendrive to the accused persons which was filed alongwith the supplementary chargesheet.

PW6 Amit Pratap Singh was bond down on the last date of hearing for today. Be awaited for his appearance.

It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons that the accused persons had to leave for the hospital as they had to attend to their relatives who are admitted there and they shall not dispute their identity, if the prosecution witnesses are examined in their absence.

PW6 Amit Pratap Singh is discharged unexamined due to want of case property.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW6 Amit Pratap Singh and MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **16.08.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/01.07.2024