

3 SC 231/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL @ PEHALWAN & ANR.
FIR No.382 /2016
PS Gokul Puri

16.08.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the accused
persons alongwith accused persons.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW6 Amit Pratap Singh has been examined, cross examined and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to Dr. Nepal, Dr. Karan and ASI Pawan Malik witness mentioned at serial no. 11, 21 and 31 respectively of the list of witnesses through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

The Ahlmad is directed to ensure that the copy of the discharge note TC no. 000567298, prepared at Trauma Centre, AIIMS, New Delhi is annexed with the summons, in the summons to witness mentioned at serial no. 11 and 21 at 2.00 PM. The said summons shall contain the direction to MS AIIMS Hospital to depute some other Doctor who had worked with Dr. Nepal, Dr. Karan in case, she/he is no longer working with them, so that the said Doctor can identify the handwriting and signatures of Dr. Nepal, Dr. Karan. In case no such doctor is available, then the MS concerned shall ensure that the record clerk shall appear alongwith all the relevant original records.

Now to come up for PE on **04.10.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/16.08.2024