

6 SC 231/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL @ PEHALWAN & ANR.
FIR No.382 /2016
PS Gokul Puri

19.11.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
alongwith accused persons.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

In pursuance of last order dated 04.10.2024, accused Sandeep Kumar has furnished the medical documents. Same is taken on record.

Summons sent to PW Ct. Mangal were not issued by the Ahlmad of this Court. The Ahlmad/Asst. Ahlmad are directed to be careful in the future.

Summons sent to PW SI Pawan Malik, PW Dr. Nepal and MHCM, received back duly served. Be awaited for their presence.

Request has been received on behalf of PW SI Pawan Malik seeking exemption from personal appearance on the ground that he is not well and a short adjournment may be granted. The said request is duly forwarded through SHO concerned.

Heard. Allowed only for today.

PW-34 Nepal Singh has been examined, cross examined and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW SI Pawan Malik, Ct. Mangal and MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **24.12.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/19.11.2024