

SC 231/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL @ PEHALWAN & ANR.
FIR No. 382/2016
PS Gokul Puri

06.03.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
alongwith accused Sunil @ Pahlwan.
Accused Sandeep Kumar produced from JC. (On bail in the
present case).

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

On the LDOH, this court had issuedailable warrants against
PW SI Pawan Malik. He has appeared in pursuance of theailable warrants
issued against him. He has filed his personal bond/surety bond in a sum of
Rs. 5,000/-. The same is taken on record.

PW ASI Mangal Singh is present in pursuance of summons
issued to him.

PW-35 ASI Mangal Singh has been further examined in chief
and he is partly cross examined and his further cross examination is
deferred due to paucity of time.

PW SI Pawan Malik could not be examined due to paucity of
time and he is discharged for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW SI Pawan Malik, PW-35
ASI Mangal Singh and MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/
SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **22.04.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/06.03.2025