

5 SC 231/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL @ PEHALWAN
FIR No. 382/2016
PS Gokul Puri

21.05.2025

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the accused
persons along-with accused persons.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW-32 SI Pawan Malik received back duly served, request has been received on behalf of PW-32 SI Pawan Malik, duly forwarded by SHO / Inspector on the ground that he is not well and had to go to the hospital, therefore, he could not appear before this Court today and request for short adjournment is being made for recording his testimony. Heard and allowed only for today.

PW-35 ASI Mangal Singh (recovery witness) is further cross examined and discharged.

Issue fresh summons to PW-23 retired IO Ratnu Oroan, PW-32 ASI Pawan Malik, Ct. Mohit and Ct. Manish Kumar and MHCM along-with entire case property through IO/SHO concerned for the NDOH.

At the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State let notice be issued to IO Inspector Ramvir Singh to assist this Court on the NDOH.

Pu t up for PE on 11.07.2025.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/21.05.2025