

4 SC 231/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL @ PEHALWAN
FIR No. 382/2016
PS: Gokul Puri

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunil @ Pehalwan and accused Sandeep in person
along-with Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel.
PW 32 SI Pawan Malik in person.
PW Retd. SI Ratnu Oraon and HC Mohit Malik in person.

PW SI Pawan Malik is partly examined-in-chief. His further
examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for PE on **28.07.2025 at 12 PM.**

PW SI Pawan Malik is bound down for NDOH.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/11.07.2025