

5 SC 231/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL @ PEHALWAN
FIR 382/2016
PS (Gokul Puri)

09.10.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Arvind
Kumar Bansal.
PW SI Pawan Malik is absent.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW SI Pawan Malik, Ct.
Pramod, Ct. Arvind, Ct. Mohit and MHCM alongwith entire case
property through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 24.11.2025.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/09.10.2025