

10 SC 231/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL @ PEHALWAN
FIR No. 382/2016
(Gokul Puri)

13.01.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
PW SI Pawan Malik and PW ASI Pravind Kumar are present.
PW HC Mohit is absent despite service and a request is received on his behalf that he is busy in heavy law and arrangement duty.

PW Pawal Malik is further examined in chief, cross examined and discharged as PW-32.

PW ASI Pravind Kumar is examined, cross examined and discharged as PW-36.

Let fresh summons be issued to HC Mohit for NDOH. MHCM alongwith entire case property be also summoned through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 19.03.2026.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/13.01.2026